FPX RANGE
Capacitor for Power Electronics
Preliminary data sheet
FPX
2
Applications
Protection of thyristors .
Protection of gate turn off thyristor (GTO) .

7
Preliminary data
NOTE
8
Preliminary data
FPX
Dimensions in mm
9
Preliminary data
FPX
Dimensions in mm
H  79 mm
10
Preliminary data
FPX
1 Plastic case 52 5 40 18 2 15 2.4 14 FPX66N0105J--
M6/6
2 Plastic case 52 5 60 22 8 30 1.2 6.1 FPX86N0205J--
M8/8
3 Plastic case 52 5 72 22 18 45 0.9 4.5 FPX86N0305J--
M8/8
3.5 Plastic case 52 5 72 22 25 50 0.85 4.5 FPX86N0355J--
M8/8
4 Plastic case 52 5 82 22 32 60 0.75 3.5 FPX86N0405J--
M8/8
5 Plastic case 52 5 82 22 50 70 0.65 2.5 FPX86N0505J--
M8/8
Dimensions (mm)Cn
(µF) Case type H
± 0.5
h
± 2 D max d
± 0.1
(I2.t) max
(A2.s)
Irms
max
(A)
Rs
(mOhm)
Rth
(°C/W)
Références
FPX 2000V Undc : 1000 V Upeak : 1600 V Urms : 560 V Us : 2000 V
2 Plastic case 62 5 72 22 23 41 1.24 6.1 FPX86X0205J--
M8/8
3 Plastic case 62 5 92 22 50 62 0.92 3.9 FPX86X0305J--
M8/8
3.5 Plastic case 62 5 92 22 70 72 0.83 3.4 FPX86X0355J--
M8/8
4 Plastic case 62 5 92 22 85 80 0.78 3.1 FPX86X0405J--
M8/8
Dimensions (mm)Cn
(µF) Case type H
± 0.5
h
± 2 D max d
± 0.1
(I2.t) max
(A2.s)
Irms
max
(A)
Rs
(mOhm)
Rth
(°C/W)
Références
FPX 3500V Undc : 2000 V Upeak : 2400 V Urms : 850 V Us : 3500 V
0.5 Plastic case 52 5 40 18 1 15 3 14 FPX66P0504J--
M6/6
1 Plastic case 52 5 60 22 3 20 2.3 10.5 FPX86P0105J--
M8/8
1.5 Plastic case 52 5 60 22 7 30 1.5 6.1 FPX86P0155J--
M8/8
2 Plastic case 52 5 72 22 12.7 40 1.1 4.5 FPX86P0205J--
M8/8
2.5 Plastic case 52 5 72 22 20 60 0.89 3.7 FPX86P0255J--
M8/8
3 Plastic case 52 5 82 22 28 60 0.85 3.2 FPX86P0305J--
M8/8
3.5 Plastic case 52 5 82 22 39 65 0.78 2.9 FPX86P0355J--
M8/8
Dimensions (mm)Cn
(µF) Case type H
± 0.5
h
± 2 D max d
± 0.1
(I2.t) max
(A2.s)
Irms
max
(A)
Rs
(mOhm)
Rth
(°C/W)
Références
FPX 2500V Undc : 1300 V Upeak : 2000 V Urms : 700 V Us : 2500 V
11
Preliminary data
FPX
1 Plastic case 62 5 72 22 15 38 1.4 6.2 FPX86Z0105J--
M8/8
2 Plastic case 62 5 92 22 70 75 0.85 3.1 FPX86Z0205J--
M8/8
Dimensions (mm)Cn
(µF) Case type H
± 0.5
h
± 2 D max d
± 0.1
(I2.t) max
(A2.s)
Irms
max
(A)
Rs
(mOhm)
Rth
(°C/W)
Références
FPX 4500V Undc : 2500 V Upeak : 3200 V Urms : 1130 V Us : 4500 V
0.68 Plastic case 62 5 72 22 14 35 1.59 6.2 FPX86Y0684J--
M8/8
1.25 Plastic case 62 5 92 22 50 65 1 3.3 FPX86Y1254J--
M8/8
1.5 Epoxy case 79 6 97 – 32 60 1.4 8.3 FPX86Y0155J--
M8/10
1.7 Epoxy case 79 6 97 – 40 70 1.3 7.4 FPX86Y0175J--
M8/10
2 Epoxy case 79 6 97 – 56 80 1.1 6.3 FPX86Y0205J--
M8/10
2.5 Epoxy case 118 6 97 – 200 130 0.8 3.3 FPX86Y0255J--
M8/10
2.7 Epoxy case 118 6 97 – 232 140 0.7 3.2 FPX86Y0275J--
M8/10
3 Epoxy case 143 6 97 – 128 100 0.9 4.4 FPX86Y0305J--
M8/10
3.5 Epoxy case 143 6 97 – 170 110 0.8 4.2 FPX86Y0355J--
M8/10
4 Epoxy case 143 6 97 – 224 115 0.8 4.0 FPX86Y0405J--
M8/10
4.5 Epoxy case 163 6 97 – 522 120 0.6 5.0 FPX86Y0455J--
M8/10
5 Epoxy case 163 6 97 – 600 130 0.6 5.0 FPX86Y0505J--
M8/10
6 Epoxy case 163 6 97 – 729 160 0.5 5.0 FPX86Y0605J--
M8/10
Dimensions (mm)Cn
(µF) Case type H
± 0.5